09-2	1 - 2000
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
TO THE COMMIS IIII III III III III III III III II	TRADEMARKS
Please recorc 1014	3086/1219 (AM1113.P1)
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
David W. Baarman Roy W. Kuennen G. (U Dennis J. Denen Terry L. Lautzenheiser Ronald C. Markham Scott A. Mollema	Name: Amway Corporation Internal Address: 7575 Fulton Street East City: Ada State/Zip: Michigan 49335 Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Description of the interest conveyed:	
S Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	
Execution Date: July 13, July 17, July 24, July 19, July 12	_
and July 17, 2000, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional she	not attached? No Mile
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ate B. Patent No.(s)
09/592,194 Additional numbers at	tached2 □ Ves ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2425 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 (317) 636-0886	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT LISE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoopy of the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Signature August 28, 2000 Date
Dean E. McConnell, #44,916 Name of Person Signing	Signature Fight

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Eight

Rev. Nov-98

09/20/2000 ANNED1 00000012 09592194

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011079 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David W. Baarman, Roy W. Kuennen, Dennis J. Denen, Terry L. Lautzenheiser, Ronald C. Markham and Scott A. Mollema, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled FLUID TREATMENT SYSTEM, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 12, 2000, and assigned Application Serial No. 09/592,194;

WHEREAS, AMWAY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of MICHIGAN having a place of business at 7575 FULTON STREET EAST, ADA, MICHIGAN 49335, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention,

- 1 -

or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

	IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.
DATE:	7/13/00	9.12 R
		DAVID W. BAARMAN
WITNESSED		84 . 01
DATE:	1/13/00	(Du Mone)
DATE:	11300	Pramora Gerke
STATE OF M	IICHIGAN)
) ss.
COUNTY OF	KENT	,)
I, El	sie Morren	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State /ID W. BAARMAN, personally known to me to be the
same person w	hose name is subscribe	ed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person	and acknowledged that	he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
his free and vo	Juntary act for the uses	and purposes therein set forth.
IN WI'	TNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
<u>13th_</u> da	y ofJuly	, 2000.
		7 01
		Die 1 Public
		Notary Public
		ELSIE MONNEN NOTARY KENT COUNTY, ME
(SEAL)		MY COMM. EXP 7/17/2000
My Commiss	ion Expires:	1411 management 41 21
lata Collemnas	OII Bilpirov	

DATE: WITNESSED: DATE: DATE:	7/17/00	ROY W. KUENNEN RAMONA GER	nen Ke
STATE OF MIC	HIGAN)) ss. KENT)		
aforesaid, do here same person who day in person and his free and volum IN WITN	eby certify that ROY W. KUEN ose name is subscribed to the for d acknowledged that he signed, so ntary act for the uses and purpos	Public in and for the County and State NNEN, personally known to me to be the regoing instrument, appeared before me sealed and delivered the said instrument ses therein set forth. Into set my hand and Notarial Seal, this	this
		Notary Public	
(SEAL) My Commission	Expires:	ELSIE MORREN NOTARY KENT COUNTY, MI MY COMM. EXP 7/17/2001	

DATE: 7/24/2000	2/1/6/
7/2//2° 0	DENNIS J. DENEM
WITNESSED:	DENTIS S. DENEM
DATE: 7/24/2005	Miller tone
DATE: 7:24-0220	Do Da Banadie
STATE OF MICHIGAN OHIO	
COUNTY OF DELAWARE) ss.	
I, WICKIA D. DEOCKS, a Notary Pu aforesaid, do hereby certify that DENNIS J. DEN person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed ar and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunted day of July, 2000.	IEN, personally known to me to be the same instrument, appeared before me this day in nd delivered the said instrument as his free n set forth.
, ,	Notary Public GLORIA D. BROOKS
(SEAL)	MATARY PUBLIC-STATE OF OHIO My Comm. Expires Dec. 10, 2001
	Will Shimman t

My Commission Expires:

DATE: 7/19/2000 FERRY LAUTZENHLISER
WITNESSED: DATE: 7/19/200 South (Image)
DATE: 1/19/2000 Jon Julie
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF) ss.
I, Phonda Jemes a Notary Public in and for the County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRY L. LAUTZENHEISER, personally known to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
17 day of July, 2000.
Tronda Jumes
Notary Public
To the second of
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires: Rhonda Jimenez
Notary Public, Ottawa County Michigan
My Commission Expires Feb. 29, 2004

DATE: July 12 2000 WITNESSED: July 12 2000 DATE: July 12 2000 7-12-00	RONALD C. MARKHAM JOHE Rich Jan Ring Mune		
STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss. COUNTY OF Kent)			
I, Gail Renae Neve, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that RONALD C. MARKHAM, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of, 2000.			
	Sail Rênae Phice Notary Public		
(SEAL)			
My Commission Expires:			

GAIL RENAÉ NEVE
NOTARY PUBLIC
RESIDING IN IONIA ACTING
IN KENT COUNTY MICHIGAN
TO COUNTY

DATE:	7/31	1 2000	da	Hold	Ocora	
WITNESSED: DATE: DATE:	7-17-	<u> </u>	SCOTT A	MOLLEM MOLLEM	G elle	2_
STATE OF MIC)) ss.	Bu	MOURY		
aforesaid, do her same person who day in person and his free and volu	se name is subso d acknowledged	SCOTT A. MOI cribed to the fore that he signed, so uses and purpose	LLEMA, perso egoing instrume ealed and delive es therein set fo	nally known to ent, appeared be ered the said in orth.	o me to be the before me this instrument as	
<u>17th</u> day o	of <u>July</u>	, 2000.	Notary Publ	Money ic		
(SEAL) My Commission	Expires:		NOTARY	LSIE MORREN Y KENT COUNT MM. EXP 7/17/		

RECORDED: 09/01/2000